Home » DOLD » DOLD MK 9053N Current Monitoring Relay Instruction Manual
Contents
1  DOLD MK 9053N Current Monitoring
Relay
2  Product Description
3  Circuit Diagrams
4  Safety Notes
5  Features

Start up delay ta: 0.1 … 20 s
Width: 22.5 mm
Ordering Example for Variants
Options with Pluggable Terminal Blocks
Notes
Removing the terminal blocks with cage clamp terminals
1. The unit has to be disconnected.
2. Insert a screwdriver in the side recess of the front plate.
3. Turn the screwdriver to the right and left.
4. Please note that the terminal blocks have to be mounted on the belonging plug in terminations.
Accessories
AD 3: Remote potentiometer 470 KΩ
Article number: 0050174
Setting
Example:
Current relay AC 0.5 … 5 A
AC according to type plate:
i.e. the unit is calibrated for AC
0.5 … 5 A = measuring range
Response value AC 3 A
Hysteresis AC 1.5 A
Settings
Upper potentiometer: 0.6 (0.6 x 5 A = 3 A)
Lower potentiometer: 0.5 (0.5 x 3 A = 1.5 A)
The AC – devices can also monitor DC current. The scale offset in this case is: I = 0.90 x Ieff
AC 0.5 … 5 A is equivalent to DC 0.45 … 4.5 A
Response value DC 3 A
Hysteresis DC 1.5 A
Settings
Upper potentiometer: 0.66 (0.66 x 4.5 A = 3 A)
Lower potentiometer: 0.5 (0.5 x 3 A = 1.5 A)
Characteristic
Time delay of measuring circuit
The diagram shows the typical delay of a standard devices depending on the measured values “X on and X off” at
sudden rise or drop of the signal. At slow change of the measured value the delay is shorter.
The total reaction time of the device results from the adjustable delay tv and the delay created by the measuring
circuit.
The diagram shows an average delay. The delay times could differ on the different variants.
Example for “X on” (overcurrent detection with MK 9053N/010):
Adjusted setting value X on = 2 A.
Due to a stalled motor the current rises suddenly to 10 A.
Reading from the diagram:
The output relay switches on after 31 ms at a setting tv=0.
Example for “X off” (undercurrent detection with MK 9053N/012):
Adjusted hysteresis setting value is 10 A.
The current drops suddenly from 23 A to 0 A.
Reading from the diagram:
The output relay switches off after 70 ms at a setting tv=0.
Documents / Resources
DOLD MK 9053N Current Monitoring Relay [pdf] Instruction Manual
MK 9053N Current Monitoring Relay, MK 9053N, Current Monitoring Relay, Monitoring Relay
References
Manuals+,